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RULES AND REGULATIONS

- - L) - -— - -— - -y - — - - — -

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement 2ll bond
resolutions, the rate resolutions and by-~laws which have been enacted
by the district, end which are incorporated by reference.

l. Hete;s will be read monthly between the 1l5th and 24th of each

monthe. ’

2, Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month.
Said bills will state that they are to be paid within 15 days.
However, provisions contained in the rate resolution as to
penalties; cut-offs and meter deposits will apply, and dis-
trict may terminate service for failure to pay water bill.

3. All meters will be located on district mains and in the abe
sence of special permission from district on the property to
be served.

4. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and his
ggcésions may be appealed to the district commission within

ays.

5. The principal place of business of the district will be at
128 East Main Street, Georgetown, Kentucky.

6. Water bills may be paid at the 128 Bast Main Street office
or mailed to West Scott County Water District, P.0. Box 521,

: Georgetown, Kentucky 40324,

7. The district shall serve all customers on the line in the

©  district unless the district deems it unfeasibls to serve
~ .8uch customer based on the district's determination that the
“ present or future flow or pressure at the requested point of
service will be unsatisfactory.
« e Said determination can be made before or after the customer
~ has obtained service and regardless of how long the customer
has been served.

8., If the district determines a customer being served is being
rendered unsatisfactory service, the district shall notify
the customer in writing of the date when service shall tere
minate and customer's connection fee shall, prior tc¢ that
date, be refunded by the district.

.. The customer has no right to require service or recover dam-
age from the district in the event of such disconnection and
refund of any connection fee paid by the customer.

9. In addition to standard connection fees, the district can
require any developer of more than one lot (subdivider
potential large user to furnish storage or pum fedli-
ties or to enlarge supply lines or to gu %gx
a minimum biil over a period of years by |sfecdia

10. The customer cannot give away or resell watB¥'wi
written consent of the district. -

11. Each house must be metered seperately, unless She {pie
consent of the district to do otherwise is obtaifled. \A \. -~ %
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

lognlateﬁg provisions of the rate resolutions, bylasws, if
;ny- and bond crdinances ers made o part of this rsete resoe
utich.

Ko residence shall be served through a Pield Connection, if
Field Connections are authorized by the rate tariff,

The district does not guarantee either pressure or flow on
any fire hydrant nor the working coudition of any such fire
hydrant. The hydrant is instal werely ss a convenience
for the purpose of serving as & relosding station for fire
fighting equipnent.

No one shall use any fire hydrant for any purpose other than

"fire fighting use.

These rules may be agended by the district commisaion.




SHEET NO.
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- The following 4is a synopais of the contracts thst we have writtem
for the axtension of water lgau to reach poorle and businesses not on
the present line:

For instence: A business howse would want & water line that would
cost approximately $5,000 for building of ssme, This business would
pay for this line in i‘un. plus our regular connection fee for such a
aseorvice, This line would then become the pruperty of the water distriet.
Later, when another business of sinilar nsture or volume of income would
want & comnection, the Water District would collect 50% of the original
eost of the axtension and pay the original builder of the line the enm=
tire 50%. ¥hen a third perty connects, we collect onesthird of the
original cost and divide it between the two previocus comnections. The
builders 4o not drew compensation from a hockeon by 8 farwer or private
home, 3hould it become necessary te sxtend this line furtaer to serve
other customers, the original investors are not reizhursed for this.

In the ¢sse of an individual farmer or household wanting s service
-where the line has to be extended, we do set a certain amount, He
mrrar building the line, and we make a contract with him and re=-
se hin similar to the previously described contract other than

we do not collect 50% of the orizinal cost of the line from the ones
hooking on. The price is deterained by estimat the amount we think
these customers can absord without mskimg 1t prohibitive to them and
{:t the original inveator can in time recover most of his investaent,

other words, good or bad, we are doing our utmost to secure water
for as many people as possible at e rossonsble a rate as possible
and %0 operate il as if it were our own business.

Trailer Courts: Our contract with the trailer court is as follows:

The watsr to the court is metered through one meter. The trailers

are counted on the first d-kar each month and a §3.00 charge made

for each trailer - ssid $3.00 paying for 1000 gallons of water for \
oach traller, All water sonsumed over that 1 gellons per trailer /%
is charzed at the rate of 21,35 per 1000 gallons. Cﬁ

Neter Rent: In the city ef Sadieville, which is in one soneed an ene
tirely different water district, we carry over one_ thifng zzmwi,agury
undesirable on our pert. We have quite a few ueSFg who digedhtinue
the use of water ia winter because of freesing, ¥e eellett for the
period the water is off for what we term "meter rent" ofy ki«Q0

This applies on the old water system purchased froa Hje)EIeQ
ville only, ‘

Dela Payment Charge: 10% 41f bills are not pald bR LSRhcOY the
mu’:a If a customer discontinues the use of water, he wwst continue
t0 pay the minimusm water bill or he forfits his ¢ « If he
wants o hook on agein, he must pay the total minimum water bills uwp
to that time plus the penslties or he must pay the coanection fee -
whichever is the least. ' :

. DATE OF IS3UB April 9. 1969 _ DATE BFFECTIVE __Jupe 1. 1964
- , ' Lol >
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Cold Cheok Penalty: 10 % of the ssount

 The district, at its discretion, may require a deposit to insure the
paynent of witer bills due from the customer. In the eveat the cus~
tomer should be in arvears in the payment of s bill for as much ae

thirty days, the district may discontinue his water mmhad the

gustomsr is 5ot amtitled to the return of sny fees or deposits wade

%9 the districs.

Tars~on snd Turneof! Fee: $2.00 «» required whea the meter must Le
surned off or turned on after the initial turn~on at% installation tiee,
Also & $10,00 fee is charged when the district is forced to resove and
‘thean reinstall & meter dus to nomepayment of bill, ede,

DATE OF 18608 _April 9, 1969 BATE EFFECTIVE _June 1, 1964
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. West Scott County Water District Original _ SHEET NO. 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

x - =" - -
Applicable: Entire Area Served
Available: To domestic, farm, commercisl, snd industrial customers

CLASS "Cel" =« Farms, 25 Acres to 100 Acres

CLASS "D" « Low cost residences and tenant houses ,

CLASS "C" « Other Hesidences, businesses and farms under 2% Lcres
CLASS "B" « Farms - 100 to 300 Acres (5/8" Neter)

CLASS "B* & Same as sbove with 1" Meter

CLASS "A" « Farms above 300 Acres

FIELD OR PASTUHE Connection

OLD BADIEVILLE WATER SYSTEK

FIRE HYDRAKTS: $200.00 installation, $50.00 per year, annual rent

Special Rule: Customers reassonably expected by the distriet to use
mwum“‘ 20,000 geallons per month are required te sign a specisl
aon ™

No tenant bouse or field connection is made unless the main dwelling
is connected and fees paid in accordance with the above schedule.

‘ The wminimum fees shall de paid whether or not water is used,

Change im text: The cidlssification of service for the (ol Lo 8y o8
a ;“;;6 aytm was omitted from the Ttr}fg%" isg 1 hprid
» * Y A

DATE OF Issyg ___ Jume 11, 1970 DATE BFPECTIVE




Form for f£iling Rate .Schedules For Entire Area Served
: Community, Town or City

P A | P.5.C. NO.___ 1

1st Revised  ggEzT NO. 7

? WEST SCOTT COUNTY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . 1
i Name o1 issuing Corporation )
| : . | Opiginat SHEET NO, __7
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
Rates: Monthly ‘
Y Schedule C Residenfial,.Small Business, Sadieville
First 2000 gallons $6.00 Minimum Bill
Next 8000 gallons 1.50 per 1000 gals.
- Qver 10000 gallons 1.00 per 1000 gals.
= . Schedule A Large Farm & Commercial
‘ First 7000 gallons $10.50 Minimum Bill
‘ Next 3000 gallons 1.50 per 1000 gals.
Over 10000 gallons 1.00 per 1000 gals.
Schedule D Field Connection, Hydrant, No Bath or Kitchen
Connection
First 1000 gallons ' $3.75 Minimum \ e
Next 4000 gallons 1.50 per 1000 gals. ig
Over 5000 gallons 1.00 per 1000 gals. y
Connection Fees - ' CLCb
Schedule A  Over 300 Acres $500.00 :
Business 600.00 4'E;;
: - E
Schedule C House & Lot to :Eiéi
25 acres $200.00 | PUBLIC SERVIC
25 to 100 acres 225.00 i 0 |
100 to 300 acres 300.00 Z%i%iéfi |
Schedule D House & Lot 200. . : \
ouse o $200.00 ; A Division £J
.DATE OF ISSUE/, W,/l/ﬂ ) . DATE EFFECTIVE January 19. 1971
ISSUED BY U/ : /LE '
: 2 A f er z//
Issued by authorlty of an Order“of the Public Serv;ce @ommisszon of Ky. in
Case. ho. , 5443 dated “January: 19, 1971 k> ;
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Form for filing Rate .Schedules : For - Entire Area Served
' Community, Town or City

. ‘ P.S.C. NO. 1

1st Revised SHEZT NO, 8

WEST SCOTT COUNTY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . 1
Name oi Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. - 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

Rates: Monthly (Continued)

&

Mobile Home Courts

$3.00 per trailer including 1000 gallons per traller
All gallons over above $1 35 per 1000 gallons '

Schools
1 First . 30000 gallons $50.00 Minimum
‘ " Over 30000 gallons 1.00 per 1000 gallons

I-75 Rest Stop

Schedule A applies.

KED
|E§ '?-l FEHEL: COMMISSION

LPR - 1 1971

i
L\m ENGINEERING DIVISION

ARSI

@z oF 1 %ﬂ;/}ﬁ{/ . DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 19, 1971
7 7 ity LS.

ISSUED BY _TITLE  COMMISSIONER

Issued- y authority of an Oi'der‘Vf the Public Service Commisszon of Ky. in
Case No. _ 5443 dated " January 19, 1971' b ‘o

e
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THIS CONTRACT made and entered into this the day of c
19__, by and between , whose address is
. » party of the first part, and WEST
SCOTT COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, party of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

— e She e e W e Gete G- —

That in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained, it is
agreed as follows:

l. First party agrees to conmect to the water system of second party
and second party agrees to permit said connection upon the payment of the first
party of the cost of installation and the cost of the service line to first
party's meter and in addition thereto to pay the following charges, depending
on the class of services desired by first party as follows:

CLASS "C-1" Conneetiom: Farms - 25 A. to 100 A. $225.00
CLASS npv Connection: Low-cost residences and temant houses ——~cemee—- 100,00
CLASS "C"  Connection: Other Residences, businesses and farms under 25A. 150.00
CLASS "B" Conmection: Farms - 100 to 300 Acres (5/8" Meter) -———ee—ee-- 275.00
CLASS "B" C(Conmnection: Same as above with 1" Meter 400.00
CLASS "A"  Connection: Farms above 300 Acres 425.00
FIELD or PASTURE Connection: -~ 100,00

) 2, No tenant house or field commection will be made unless the main
dwelling is connected and fees paid inm accordance with the above schedule.

3. The first party agrees to pay to second party for water consumed
in accordance with the schedule of rates hereto attached and are made a part
hereof and the second varty agrees to furnish water for first party at said
rates, orovided first party complies with the provision of this contract. The
minimum fees shall be »aid by first party whether or not the water is used.

4. It is understood that a 5/8" meter will be installed unless &
larger meter is agreed to by second party and additional costs paid by first
party. Second party may require, if it so desires, a separate meter for each
residence.

5. Second party, at its discretion, may require a deposit to insure
the payment of water bills due from first perty. In the event first party should
be in arrears in the payment of a water bill for as much as thirty days, second
party mgy discontinue his water service and first party will not be entitled
to the return of any fees or deposits made by him to second party. \\
h

6, If, for any reason, the servite to first party shoull mnot appear
feasible in the discretion of second party, then second party will refund to
first party such fees and deposits as he may have made but second party;shall
not be subject to any other claim by reason of the failure to connect first C/
party to its water system.

7. It is understood that it may be necessary from time to time for
second party to mske reasonable rules and regulations for thg operations of
its business and first party agrees to abide by such rules, if and when made.

8. As a part of the consideration of this contract, first pgrty will.
grant to second party a 10 foot easement across his property for the installation
and maintenance of its water line.

WITNESS the hands of the parties, this the day and year first above

written,

FIRST PARTY

WEST SCOTT COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

BY:

CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:
SECRETARY “HEC KME?S\G A
SECOND PARTY pUALIC SERVICE COMIE™




